SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various Indentures), Petitioner, TO INTERVENE -against-AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC., AMERICAN GENERAL ASSURANCE COMPANY, AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE AND ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY, AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF DELAWARE, AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY, AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK, CHARTIS PROPERTY CASUALTY COMPANY, CHARTIS SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY, COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY INSURANCE COMPANY, FIRST SUNAMERICA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY, NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA, NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, SUNAMERICA ANNUITY AND LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY, SUNAMERICA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, THE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, THE UNITED STATES LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK, THE VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, and WESTERN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (collectively "AIG") (proposed intervenors),

Respondents,

for an order pursuant to CPLR § 7701 seeking judicial instructions and approval of a proposed settlement.

Proposed intervenors American International Group, Inc., American General Assurance

Company, American General Life and Accident Insurance Company, American General Life

Insurance Company, American General Life Insurance Company of Delaware, American Home

Assurance Company, American International Life Assurance Company of New York, Chartis

Property Casualty Company, Chartis Select Insurance Company, Commerce and Industry

Index No. 651786/2011

Assigned to: Kapnick, J.

[PROPOSED] ORDER **GRANTING PETITION** Insurance Company, First SunAmerica Life Insurance Company, Lexington Insurance Company, National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA, New Hampshire Insurance Company, SunAmerica Annuity and Life Assurance Company, SunAmerica Life Insurance Company, The Insurance Company of The State of Pennsylvania, The United States Life Insurance Company in The City of New York, The Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company, and Western National Life Insurance Company (collectively, "AIG"), having duly petitioned by their attorneys for an order pursuant to CPLR 401, 1012, and 1013 permitting AIG to intervene in the above-captioned proceeding, directing that AIG be added as respondents, directing that the Trustee's petition and notice of petition be amended by adding AIG as intervenor-respondents, and granting such other and further relief as may be just, proper, and equitable, and the motion having regularly come to be heard,

NOW, upon reading and filing the notice of petition dated August 8, 2011, the verified petition to intervene, the memorandum of law in support of the petition, the supporting affirmation of Michael A. Rollin made on August 8, 2011, the petition of the trustee that commenced this proceeding, and after due deliberation having been held thereon, and it appearing that AIG has the right to intervene and/or should be permitted to intervene in the above-captioned proceeding,

NOW, upon the motion of proposed intervenors, it is hereby

ORDERED, that the motion to intervene is granted in all respects, and AIG are permitted to intervene in the above-captioned proceeding as intervenor-respondents, and it is further

ORDERED, that the caption of this proceeding shall be amended by adding AIG as parties thereto and the Clerk of the Court is directed to replace the above caption with the following caption in this matter:

- 2 -

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various Indentures),

Petitioner,

-against-

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC., AMERICAN GENERAL ASSURANCE COMPANY, AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE AND ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY, AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF DELAWARE, AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY, AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK, CHARTIS PROPERTY CASUALTY COMPANY, CHARTIS SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY, COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY INSURANCE COMPANY, FIRST SUNAMERICA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY, NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA, NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, SUNAMERICA ANNUITY AND LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY, SUNAMERICA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, THE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA. THE UNITED STATES LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK, THE VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, and WESTERN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (collectively "AIG") (proposed intervenors),

Respondents,

for an order pursuant to CPLR § 7701 seeking judicial instructions and approval of a proposed settlement.

ENTER,

Kapnick, J.